
Thursday, November 28, 2013Wally Watkins Turkey Trot
34F Cloudy 67%H 6mphS

5K Off :7:45 am
1M Off :8:48 am

Wally Watkins Elem School, Wylie, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of76
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 47.6%32:55

Half

1 Garrett Yuen 1  19:01.87OVERALL 1 (25) 6:07.5Rockwall 67.8%

1 Said Tbaini 3  19:38.70MASTERS 3 (49) 6:19.4Sachse 74.5%

1 Bryce Summers 35  27:21.84M05-08 30 (8) 8:48.5Wylie +11 62.2%13:36

2 Major White 81  34:10.98 52 (8) 11:00.1Wylie 49.8%

3 Brodie Dorko 106  39:34.44 59 (7) 12:44.3Wylie -13 45.0%19:54

4 Kyle Wolf 114  42:07.69 63 (8) 13:33.6Wylie 40.4%

5 Michael Muller 116  43:31.00 64 (6) 14:00.4Erie -63 43.0%22:17

6 Noah Williams 127  45:12.30 67 (6) 14:33.0+47 41.4%22:12

7 Jaxen Wilson 1461:10:07.90 74 (2) 22:34.4Wylie

1 Tanner Probst 17  24:46.70M09-11 16 (11) 7:58.5Wylie -70 61.7%12:58

2 Cavin Carter 26  25:50.13 24 (11) 8:18.9Wylie -23 59.2%13:07

3 Hunter Probst 29  26:15.90 27 (9) 8:27.2Wylie -22 62.3%13:19

4 Lucas Triguero 42  28:14.65 34 (9) 9:05.5Wylie +23 57.9%13:56

1 Jarrett Jones 4  19:40.52M12-19 4 (17) 6:20.0Combine -69 68.7%10:25

2 Carter Caudill 21  25:16.00 19 (13) 8:08.0Wylie -63 57.4%13:09

3 Jordan Gonzales 24  25:29.83 22 (15) 8:12.4Wylie 54.6%

4 Brage Acuff 49  28:59.40 40 (15) 9:19.9wylie -99 48.0%15:19

5 Taylor Probst 48  29:07.75 39 (13) 9:22.5Wylie 49.8%

6 Justin Thompson 58  29:58.09 44 (18) 9:38.8Mesquite -76 44.5%15:37

7 Hunter Estill 57  29:59.61 43 (12) 9:39.2Fort Worth -100 49.6%15:50

8 Zachary Denlar 70  32:27.61 47 (12) 10:26.9Wylie +128 45.8%15:10

9 Ethan Johnson 144  56:17.94 72 (12) 18:07.3Wylie +149 26.4%26:55

1 Derrick Yuen 6  20:10.80M20-29 6 (20) 6:29.7-31 64.6%10:21

2 Josh Fadley 7  20:22.22 7 (27) 6:33.4Wylie 63.3%

3 Mark Reese 8  20:27.58 8 (29) 6:35.1Dallas -8 63.1%10:18

4 James Yahondy 13  22:54.17 13 (25) 7:22.3Wylie 56.3%

5 Garret Gray 46  28:55.29 37 (23) 9:18.5Wylie 44.6%

6 Jamison Womack 69  32:10.73 46 (27) 10:21.4Wylie -86 40.1%16:48

7 Joseph Gross 72  32:21.53 48 (23) 10:24.9Wylie -54 39.9%16:38

8 Josh Bergman 73  32:28.56 49 (29) 10:27.2Wylie -133 39.8%17:21

9 Tyler Anderson 77  32:43.42 50 (29) 10:32.0Wylie +15 39.5%16:14

10 Patrick Fisher 111  40:50.63 61 (29) 13:08.8Mesquite +124 31.6%19:23

11 Cody Hickman 1451:10:06.89 73 (22) 22:34.1Wylie 18.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Noe Robles 2  19:36.00M30-34 2 (34) 6:18.5-45 66.9%10:10

2 Ty Thomason 11  21:54.34 11 (30) 7:03.0Fate +12 59.0%10:51

3 Ryan Dennis 14  23:17.37 14 (30) 7:29.8Lake Dallas 55.5%

4 Romulo Ramirez 18  24:45.98 17 (34) 7:58.3Wylie -16 52.9%12:31

5 Jonathan Dennis 27  26:05.78 25 (30) 8:24.0Roanoke -153 49.6%14:19

6 Ryan Hadl 32  26:31.06 28 (32) 8:32.1Rowlett -52 49.0%13:41

7 Chris White 37  27:15.91 31 (32) 8:46.6Royse City -106 47.7%14:31

8 Wes Linsley 34  27:19.88 29 (32) 8:47.8Wylie -95 47.6%14:28

9 Brandon Walters 41  27:33.71 33 (31) 8:52.3Wylie -87 47.0%14:30

10 Cody Summers 55  29:53.59 42 (34) 9:37.3Wylie 43.9%

11 Josh Yahondy 83  34:41.27 53 (32) 11:09.9Wylie -3 37.5%17:22

12 Nick Felder 89  35:46.81 54 (31) 11:31.0Allen +41 36.2%17:33

13 Richard Neil Myers 93  37:03.33 56 (31) 11:55.6Wylie 35.0%

14 Byron Campbell 137  52:53.35 71 (31) 17:01.4Wylie 24.5%

1 Derik Pierson 9  20:34.60M35-39 9 (36) 6:37.4-38 64.4%10:36

2 Brandon Probst 10  20:42.98 10 (37) 6:40.1Wylie -32 64.4%10:37

3 Jody Upton 12  22:38.45 12 (39) 7:17.2Rockwall 59.8%

4 Mark Breuer 28  26:07.88 26 (38) 8:24.7Parker -64 51.5%13:36

5 Shawn Boylan 45  28:42.02 36 (35) 9:14.3Wylie -21 45.9%14:32

6 Tony Triguero 47  28:55.59 38 (35) 9:18.6Wylie 45.6%

7 Stephen Day 78  32:54.59 51 (35) 10:35.6Wylie -9 40.0%16:32

8 Stan Masek 92  36:32.43 55 (39) 11:45.7Wylie +95 37.1%17:29

1 Brad Sucher 5  19:44.91M40-49 5 (40) 6:21.4 69.1%

2 Robert Dye 16  23:58.66 15 (43) 7:43.1Rowlett -34 58.2%12:16

3 Joe Guerin 19  25:03.02 18 (40) 8:03.8Wylie -115 54.5%13:29

4 Tyler Reese 22  25:16.38 20 (40) 8:08.1Wylie +27 54.0%12:25

5 Robert Diaz 23  25:32.58 21 (42) 8:13.3Wylie -71 54.2%13:22

6 Travis Caudill 25  25:46.04 23 (40) 8:17.6Wylie 53.0%

7 Armando Gonzales 43  28:42.34 35 (42) 9:14.4Wylie -74 48.3%14:58

8 David Garcia 60  30:19.88 45 (49) 9:45.8Wylie -18 48.2%15:19

9 Jonathan Brown 99  37:53.22 57 (40) 12:11.7Wylie +103 36.0%18:05

10 Matt Johnson 109  40:01.56 60 (40) 12:53.0Wylie -99 34.1%20:50

11 Larry Thexton 113  41:42.46 62 (41) 13:25.5Wylie -18 33.0%21:00

12 Rory Ritchie 121  43:30.72 65 (42) 14:00.3Garland +39 31.8%21:26

13 David Toops 133  47:54.02 68 (49) 15:25.1Lucas 30.5%

14 Charles Wilson 1491:09:51.08 76 (42) 22:29.0Garland +2213 19.8%16:29

1 Mark Wygant 40  27:34.38M50+ 32 (58) 8:52.5Wylie -19 57.2%13:57

2 Mike Lipe 51  29:16.40 41 (51) 9:25.3Wylie -55 50.8%15:06

3 Barry Campbell 103  38:08.73 58 (59) 12:16.7Wylie +9 41.7%19:00

4 Gary Tabolka 126  45:11.75 66 (61) 14:32.8 35.8%

5 Shawn Oneall 134  46:55.57 69 (52) 15:06.2Wylie 31.9%

6 Jim Foster 136  50:27.42 70 (63) 16:14.4Wylie 32.6%

7 John Hickman 1471:10:08.58 75 (59) 22:34.6Wylie 22.7%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of74
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 43.4%38:10

Half

1 Michelle Fadley 15  23:42.30OVERALL 1 (27) 7:37.8Wylie -45 62.4%12:14

1 Shari Lunsford 36  27:19.30MASTERS 6 (62) 8:47.6Wylie 72.8%

1 Keira Fadley 30  26:23.77F05-08 3 (7) 8:29.8Wylie -25 71.1%13:25

2 Kennedy Wilson 1501:10:09.68 74 (4) 22:35.0Wylie

1 Lucy Caudill 96  37:30.91F09-11 40 (10) 12:04.5Wylie 45.5%

2 Emma Caudill 97  37:31.05 41 (9) 12:04.5Wylie +96 46.8%17:57

1 Kelsey Heiner 33  26:59.75F12-19 5 (16) 8:41.4Wylie -53 56.7%13:56

2 Mariah Lennon 76  28:47.06 27 (17) 9:15.9Wylie 52.5%

3 Sandra Hoke 75  28:47.18 26 (16) 9:15.9-39 53.2%14:43

4 Brianne Gonzales 88  35:34.73 35 (19) 11:27.1Wylie -31 41.8%18:03

5 Kylee Heiner 140  53:39.91 69 (14) 17:16.4Wylie +119 29.3%25:51

1 Megan Walters 44  28:43.15F20-29 9 (28) 9:14.6Wylie -76 51.5%15:00

2 Kristen Gallegos 52  29:23.48 11 (25) 9:27.6Allen 50.4%

3 Debbie Miranda 62  31:13.83 17 (21) 10:03.1Allen -78 47.4%16:16

4 Nicole Cunningham 65  31:55.48 20 (22) 10:16.5Rowlett +89 46.4%15:13

5 Amy Anderson 66  31:59.58 21 (28) 10:17.9Wylie +7 46.3%15:56

6 Courtney Womack 68  32:10.18 23 (27) 10:21.3Wylie 46.0%

7 Nikki Felder 71  32:27.45 24 (27) 10:26.8Allen +59 45.6%15:44

8 Ashlee Horvath 74  32:50.63 25 (21) 10:34.3Denton +14 45.1%16:18

9 Debbie Miranda 82  34:22.71 30 (21) 11:03.9Allen -11 43.1%17:17

10 Erin Gray 84  34:47.98 31 (23) 11:12.1Wylie -66 42.5%17:57

11 Raney Krev 90  35:50.37 36 (26) 11:32.1Wylie -6 41.3%17:58

12 Michelle Denlar 112  41:44.88 51 (21) 13:26.2Wylie 35.5%

13 Brittaney Thomason 118  43:27.24 54 (29) 13:59.2Fate 34.1%

14 Cortney Whitehead 130  47:15.24 63 (23) 15:12.6Wylie +369 31.3%20:33

15 Amy Stubblefield 135  48:03.16 66 (24) 15:28.0Wylie 30.8%

16 Stephanie Villalas 138  53:20.08 67 (27) 17:10.0Mesquite +58 27.7%26:11

17 Kimberly Williams 139  53:22.30 68 (27) 17:10.7Royse City 27.7%

18 Renee Denlar 141  53:41.81 70 (20) 17:17.0Wylie +119 27.6%25:51

19 Jessica Wilson 1481:10:09.34 73 (25) 22:34.9Wylie 21.1%

1 Jessica Henderson 20  25:08.68F30-34 2 (33) 8:05.6Humble -75 59.1%13:12

2 Amanda Gilbreath 31  26:30.95 4 (32) 8:32.1Wylie -23 56.0%13:27

3 Rachel Curtis 56  29:59.15 14 (32) 9:39.1Trenton +27 49.5%14:46

4 Sara  Wolf 80  33:56.32 29 (34) 10:55.4Wylie +30 43.9%16:43

5 Tandi Owen 91  35:50.94 37 (33) 11:32.3Wylie -5 41.5%17:58

6 Ashley Breuer 95  37:17.87 39 (31) 12:00.3Parker 39.7%

7 Candice Shuler 108  39:54.03 49 (33) 12:50.6Wylie 37.3%

8 Melanie McQueen 117  43:26.22 53 (33) 13:58.9Richardson 34.2%

9 Rhonda Estrada 119  43:27.69 55 (33) 13:59.3Wylie 34.2%

10 Racheal Thomas 124  44:07.03 59 (30) 14:12.0Wylie -122 33.6%23:04

11 April Campbell 142  53:49.33 71 (31) 17:19.4Wylie +123 27.5%25:53

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Nicole Masek 38  27:31.46F35-39 7 (38) 8:51.6Wylie -121 55.0%14:46

2 Erin Acuff 50  28:58.76 10 (37) 9:19.7Wylie -96 52.0%15:17

3 Caryn Thexton 53  29:27.77 12 (36) 9:29.0Wylie -53 51.0%15:10

4 Mandi Carter 54  29:28.18 13 (39) 9:29.1Wylie -51 51.7%15:09

5 Krissy Dye 59  29:55.71 15 (35) 9:38.0Rowlett -24 50.0%15:10

6 Ashley Boylan 64  31:39.81 19 (35) 10:11.5Wylie -35 47.2%16:08

7 Stephanie Probst 67  32:13.21 22 (36) 10:22.2Wylie -9 46.6%16:11

8 Stacy Gonzales 87  35:44.13 34 (39) 11:30.1Wylie 42.6%

9 Denise High 94  37:17.58 38 (39) 12:00.2Wylie +4 40.9%18:37

10 Elizabeth Anderson 98  37:49.32 42 (39) 12:10.4Murphy -99 40.3%19:44

11 Savita Gilbert 100  38:09.66 43 (39) 12:17.0Wylie -4 39.9%19:07

12 Brandi Pai 101  38:09.82 44 (36) 12:17.0Wylie 39.3%

13 Kelly Henry 104  38:28.80 46 (36) 12:23.1Wylie 39.0%

14 Tanya Wilson 115  42:10.17 52 (38) 13:34.4Garland -45 35.9%21:27

15 Renae Ritchie 120  43:30.35 56 (38) 14:00.2Garland +38 34.8%21:26

16 Julie Glover 132  47:53.35 65 (35) 15:24.8Lucas 31.2%

1 Misty Johnson 39  27:33.24F40-49 8 (42) 8:52.1Wylie -45 56.5%14:09

2 Kim Estill 63  31:20.24 18 (48) 10:05.2Norht Richlandhills -83 52.7%16:22

3 Shelly Diaz 79  33:24.19 28 (43) 10:45.1Wylie -51 46.9%17:07

4 Tammy Gray 85  35:00.49 32 (43) 11:16.1Caddo Mills -54 44.8%17:57

5 Katie Lee 107  39:53.11 48 (40) 12:50.3Wylie +35 38.4%19:39

6 Lynn Wilson 123  43:47.87 58 (42) 14:05.8Garland +37 35.5%21:36

7 Kim Green 125  44:19.69 60 (49) 14:16.1Lavon -107 37.7%23:04

8 Christine Eustice 128  45:26.77 61 (41) 14:37.7Wylie -2 34.0%22:44

9 Lynda Dorko 129  47:00.71 62 (44) 15:07.9Wylie +435 33.7%19:53

10 Dianne Denlar 143  55:55.46 72 (48) 18:00.0Wylie 29.5%

1 Kathy Lipe 61  30:54.02F50+ 16 (50) 9:56.8Wylie 54.8%

2 Brenda Byboth 86  35:26.82 33 (54) 11:24.6Wylie 50.2%

3 Jennie Campbell 102  38:07.40 45 (60) 12:16.2Wylie -40 50.7%19:24

4 Alyce Horvath 105  38:59.36 47 (56) 12:33.0Murphy +261 46.9%17:19

5 Vickey Baker 110  40:41.02 50 (68) 13:05.7Arlington 53.6%

6 P Laidley 122  43:40.57 57 (53) 14:03.5Erie -46 40.2%22:13

7 Jodi Whitehead 131  47:18.50 64 (50) 15:13.6Wylie 35.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of17
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 34.1%13:56

Half

1 Matt Campbell 8  10:11.76M1-17 5 (9) 10:11.8Wylie 46.1%

2 Luke Padron 9  11:02.39 6 (8) 11:02.4Wylie 44.3%

3 David Lee 10  11:03.92 7 (9) 11:03.9Wylie 42.5%

4 Tate Martin 11  11:10.42 8 () 11:10.4Wylie

5 Bannon Lee 23  13:29.38 11 (13) 13:29.4Wylie 30.9%

6 Nathaniel Holland 33  17:11.14 14 (9) 17:11.1Wylie 27.4%

7 Alex Wolf 35  17:32.82 16 (4) 17:32.8Wylie

1 Guy Kcholi 2   7:52.31M18+ 1 () 7:52.3

2 Cody Lacey 3   8:05.85 2 (26) 8:05.9 45.8%

3 Gary Field 4   8:08.32 3 (52) 8:08.3Wylie 53.0%

4 Richard Lee 5   8:27.33 4 (37) 8:27.3Wylie 45.4%

5 Jared Wolf 13  12:32.72 9 (34) 12:32.7Wylie 30.1%

6 Rickey Rannabargar 19  13:18.13 10 (42) 13:18.1Wylie 30.0%

7 Sam Jones 28  16:46.40 12 (52) 16:46.4 25.7%

8 Donny McKay 32  17:04.95 13 (32) 17:05.0Wylie 21.9%

9 David Holland 34  17:11.69 15 (43) 17:11.7Wylie 23.4%

10 Tyler Field 37  35:48.08 17 (28) 35:48.1Wylie 10.4%

           Runners --- Average Time of21
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 35.3%14:57

Half

1 Elaina Brown 7  10:01.22F1-17 3 (16) 10:01.2Wylie 43.3%

2 Haley Wolf 14  12:35.29 5 (6) 12:35.3Wylie 44.0%

3 Sydney Haas 15  12:56.43 6 (9) 12:56.4Wylie 38.4%

4 Julia Gilbreath 17  12:58.03 8 (8) 12:58.0Wylie 39.6%

5 Adriana Rannabargar 18  13:17.89 9 (6) 13:17.9Wylie 41.6%

6 Abigail Brown 20  13:22.05 10 (5) 13:22.1Wylie 43.3%

7 Baylie Summers 24  14:34.69 13 (6) 14:34.7Wylie 38.0%

8 Isabel McKay 30  17:04.49 18 (6) 17:04.5Wylie 32.4%

9 Adeline McKay 38  35:49.43 21 (0) 35:49.4Wylie

1 Danielle Kcholi 1   7:52.05F18+ 1 () 7:52.1

2 Elizabeth Richter 6   9:07.46 2 (30) 9:07.5Garland 46.0%

3 Madison Palmer 12  12:07.55 4 () 12:07.6

4 Allyson Palmer 16  12:57.04 7 () 12:57.0

5 Heather Brown 21  13:27.32 11 (36) 13:27.3Wylie 31.9%

6 Lisa Rannabargar 22  13:28.71 12 (36) 13:28.7Wylie 31.8%

7 Lisa Jones 25  16:41.42 14 (51) 16:41.4 30.2%

8 Dondi Field 26  16:41.49 15 (52) 16:41.5Wylie 30.6%

9 Tawnee Lacey 27  16:44.76 16 (26) 16:44.8 25.0%

10 Merideth Palmer 29  17:01.70 17 () 17:01.7

11 Veronica McKay 31  17:04.84 19 (32) 17:04.8Wylie 24.7%

12 Jeni Summers 36  18:03.06 20 (36) 18:03.1Wylie 23.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 858  Garrett Yuen (M25) M20-29 OA     19:01.87 6:07.5 19.02   19:04.482.6 67.8%

22 867  Noe Robles (M34) M30-34 1st     19:36.00 6:18.5 19.60   19:38.632.6 10:10  9:26 -45 66.9%

33 823  Said Tbaini (M49) M40-49 MS     19:38.70 6:19.4 19.63   19:39.390.7 74.5%

44 785  Jarrett Jones (M17) M12-19 1st     19:40.52 6:20.0 19.67   19:43.773.2 10:25  9:16 -69 68.7%

55 862  Brad Sucher (M40) M40-49 1st     19:44.91 6:21.4 19.73   19:44.91--- 69.1%

66 863  Derrick Yuen (M20) M20-29 1st     20:10.80 6:29.7 20.17   20:13.712.9 10:21  9:50 -31 64.6%

77 743  Josh Fadley (M27) M20-29 2nd     20:22.22 6:33.4 20.37   20:22.22--- 63.3%

88 814  Mark Reese (M29) M20-29 3rd     20:27.58 6:35.1 20.45   20:28.080.5 10:18 10:10 -8 63.1%

99 864  Derik Pierson (M36) M35-39 1st     20:34.60 6:37.4 20.57   20:40.125.5 10:36  9:58 -38 64.4%

1010 807  Brandon Probst (M37) M35-39 2nd     20:42.98 6:40.1 20.70   20:52.379.4 10:37 10:06 -32 64.4%

1111 828  Ty Thomason (M30) M30-34 2nd     21:54.34 7:03.0 21.90   21:56.231.9 10:51 11:03 +12 59.0%

1212 835  Jody Upton (M39) M35-39 3rd     22:38.45 7:17.2 22.63   22:40.882.4 59.8%

1313 856  James Yahondy (M25) M20-29 4th     22:54.17 7:22.3 22.90   23:14.5920.4 56.3%

1414 731  Ryan Dennis (M30) M30-34 3rd     23:17.37 7:29.8 23.28   23:17.620.2 55.5%

115 745  Michelle Fadley (F27) F20-29 OA     23:42.30 7:37.8 23.70   23:43.381.1 12:14 11:29 -45 62.4%

1516 737  Robert Dye (M43) M40-49 2nd     23:58.66 7:43.1 23.97   24:11.8413.2 12:16 11:42 -34 58.2%

1617 810  Tanner Probst (M11) M09-11 1st     24:46.70 7:58.5 24.77   24:46.70--- 12:58 11:48 -70 61.7%

1718 813  Romulo Ramirez (M34) M30-34 4th     24:45.98 7:58.3 24.75   24:49.883.9 12:31 12:15 -16 52.9%

1819 767  Joe Guerin (M40) M40-49 3rd     25:03.02 8:03.8 25.05   25:06.403.4 13:29 11:34 -115 54.5%

220 771  Jessica Henderson (F33) F30-34 1st     25:08.68 8:05.6 25.13   25:10.782.1 13:12 11:57 -75 59.1%

1921 720  Carter Caudill (M13) M12-19 2nd     25:16.00 8:08.0 25.27   25:16.200.2 13:09 12:07 -63 57.4%

2022 815  Tyler Reese (M40) M40-49 4th     25:16.38 8:08.1 25.27   25:16.38--- 12:25 12:52 +27 54.0%

2123 732  Robert Diaz (M42) M40-49 5th     25:32.58 8:13.3 25.53   25:37.024.4 13:22 12:11 -71 54.2%

2224 759  Jordan Gonzales (M15) M12-19 3rd     25:29.83 8:12.4 25.48   25:39.079.2 54.6%

2325 723  Travis Caudill (M40) M40-49 6th     25:46.04 8:17.6 25.77   25:46.820.8 53.0%

2426 718  Cavin Carter (M11) M09-11 2nd     25:50.13 8:18.9 25.83   25:53.253.1 13:07 12:43 -23 59.2%

2527 730  Jonathan Dennis (M30) M30-34 5th     26:05.78 8:24.0 26.08   26:07.081.3 14:19 11:47 -153 49.6%

2628 711  Mark Breuer (M38) M35-39 4th     26:07.88 8:24.7 26.12   26:18.7210.8 13:36 12:32 -64 51.5%

2729 808  Hunter Probst (M9) M09-11 3rd     26:15.90 8:27.2 26.25   26:20.734.8 13:19 12:57 -22 62.3%

330 744  Keira Fadley (F7) F05-08 1st     26:23.77 8:29.8 26.38   26:24.010.2 13:25 12:59 -25 71.1%

431 755  Amanda Gilbreath (F32) F30-34 2nd     26:30.95 8:32.1 26.50   26:41.0010.0 13:27 13:04 -23 56.0%

2832 768  Ryan Hadl (M32) M30-34 6th     26:31.06 8:32.1 26.52   26:43.2912.2 13:41 12:50 -52 49.0%

533 769  Kelsey Heiner (F16) F12-19 1st     26:59.75 8:41.4 26.98   27:02.873.1 13:56 13:04 -53 56.7%

2934 791  Wes Linsley (M32) M30-34 8th     27:19.88 8:47.8 27.32   27:19.88--- 14:28 12:52 -95 47.6%

3035 860  Bryce Summers (M8) M05-08 1st     27:21.84 8:48.5 27.35   27:22.110.3 13:36 13:46 +11 62.2%

636 794  Shari Lunsford (F62) F50+ MS     27:19.30 8:47.6 27.32   27:23.904.6 72.8%

3137 839  Chris White (M32) M30-34 7th     27:15.91 8:46.6 27.25   27:31.9616.0 14:31 12:45 -106 47.7%

738 795  Nicole Masek (F38) F35-39 1st     27:31.46 8:51.6 27.52   27:32.200.7 14:46 12:45 -121 55.0%

839 784  Misty Johnson (F42) F40-49 1st     27:33.24 8:52.1 27.55   27:38.365.1 14:09 13:24 -45 56.5%

3240 855  Mark Wygant (M58) M50+ 1st     27:34.38 8:52.5 27.57   27:41.136.8 13:57 13:38 -19 57.2%

3341 837  Brandon Walters (M31) M30-34 9th     27:33.71 8:52.3 27.55   27:45.1711.5 14:30 13:03 -87 47.0%

3442 831  Lucas Triguero (M9) M09-11 4th     28:14.65 9:05.5 28.23   28:14.900.3 13:56 14:19 +23 57.9%

3543 757  Armando Gonzales (M42) M40-49 7th     28:42.34 9:14.4 28.70   28:51.198.8 14:58 13:44 -74 48.3%

944 838  Megan Walters (F28) F20-29 1st     28:43.15 9:14.6 28.72   28:53.5610.4 15:00 13:43 -76 51.5%

3645 709  Shawn Boylan (M35) M35-39 5th     28:42.02 9:14.3 28.70   28:58.3816.4 14:32 14:10 -21 45.9%

Timing provided by:
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3746 762  Garret Gray (M23) M20-29 5th     28:55.29 9:18.5 28.92   29:03.278.0 44.6%

3847 832  Tony Triguero (M35) M35-39 6th     28:55.59 9:18.6 28.92   29:08.4512.9 45.6%

3948 811  Taylor Probst (M13) M12-19 5th     29:07.75 9:22.5 29.12   29:12.074.3 49.8%

4049 700  Brage Acuff (M15) M12-19 4th     28:59.40 9:19.9 28.98   29:14.9615.6 15:19 13:40 -99 48.0%

1050 701  Erin Acuff (F37) F35-39 2nd     28:58.76 9:19.7 28.97   29:15.6016.8 15:17 13:41 -96 52.0%

4151 793  Mike Lipe (M51) M50+ 2nd     29:16.40 9:25.3 29.27   29:27.8511.5 15:06 14:10 -55 50.8%

1152 750  Kristen Gallegos (F25) F20-29 2nd     29:23.48 9:27.6 29.38   29:29.165.7 50.4%

1253 824  Caryn Thexton (F36) F35-39 3rd     29:27.77 9:29.0 29.45   29:30.913.1 15:10 14:17 -53 51.0%

1354 719  Mandi Carter (F39) F35-39 4th     29:28.18 9:29.1 29.47   29:31.953.8 15:09 14:19 -51 51.7%

4255 822  Cody Summers (M34) M30-34 10th     29:53.59 9:37.3 29.88   29:53.790.2 43.9%

1456 725  Rachel Curtis (F32) F30-34 3rd     29:59.15 9:39.1 29.98   30:01.011.9 14:46 15:13 +27 49.5%

4357 739  Hunter Estill (M12) M12-19 7th     29:59.61 9:39.2 29.98   30:07.447.8 15:50 14:10 -100 49.6%

4458 829  Justin Thompson (M18) M12-19 6th     29:58.09 9:38.8 29.97   30:08.2110.1 15:37 14:21 -76 44.5%

1559 736  Krissy Dye (F35) F35-39 5th     29:55.71 9:38.0 29.92   30:09.9014.2 15:10 14:46 -24 50.0%

4560 751  David Garcia (M49) M40-49 8th     30:19.88 9:45.8 30.32   30:26.376.5 15:19 15:01 -18 48.2%

1661 792  Kathy Lipe (F50) F50+ 1st     30:54.02 9:56.8 30.90   31:06.8212.8 54.8%

1762 799  Debbie Miranda (F21) F20-29 3rd     31:13.83 10:03.1 31.22   31:23.8110.0 16:16 14:58 -78 47.4%

1863 740  Kim Estill (F48) F40-49 2nd     31:20.24 10:05.2 31.33   31:52.9432.7 16:22 14:59 -83 52.7%

1964 708  Ashley Boylan (F35) F35-39 6th     31:39.81 10:11.5 31.65   31:55.3215.5 16:08 15:32 -35 47.2%

2065 724  Nicole Cunningham (F22) F20-29 4th     31:55.48 10:16.5 31.92   32:07.6712.2 15:13 16:42 +89 46.4%

2166 702  Amy Anderson (F28) F20-29 5th     31:59.58 10:17.9 31.98   32:18.2218.6 15:56 16:03 +7 46.3%

2267 809  Stephanie Probst (F36) F35-39 7th     32:13.21 10:22.2 32.22   32:23.099.9 16:11 16:02 -9 46.6%

2368 853  Courtney Womack (F27) F20-29 6th     32:10.18 10:21.3 32.17   32:25.2115.0 46.0%

4669 854  Jamison Womack (M27) M20-29 6th     32:10.73 10:21.4 32.17   32:25.3514.6 16:48 15:23 -86 40.1%

4770 729  Zachary Denlar (M12) M12-19 8th     32:27.61 10:26.9 32.45   32:28.971.4 15:10 17:18 +128 45.8%

2471 747  Nikki Felder (F27) F20-29 7th     32:27.45 10:26.8 32.45   32:31.954.5 15:44 16:43 +59 45.6%

4872 766  Joseph Gross (M23) M20-29 7th     32:21.53 10:24.9 32.35   32:35.8314.3 16:38 15:44 -54 39.9%

4973 707  Josh Bergman (M29) M20-29 8th     32:28.56 10:27.2 32.47   32:41.8313.3 17:21 15:08 -133 39.8%

2574 781  Ashlee Horvath (F21) F20-29 8th     32:50.63 10:34.3 32.83   32:54.503.9 16:18 16:32 +14 45.1%

2675 868  Sandra Hoke (F16) F12-19 3rd     28:47.18 9:15.9 28.78   32:58.21251.0 14:43 14:04 -39 53.2%

2776 790  Mariah Lennon (F17) F12-19 2nd     28:47.06 9:15.9 28.78   32:58.51251.4 52.5%

5077 704  Tyler Anderson (M29) M20-29 9th     32:43.42 10:32.0 32.72   33:01.5318.1 16:14 16:29 +15 39.5%

5178 859  Stephen Day (M35) M35-39 7th     32:54.59 10:35.6 32.90   33:04.369.8 16:32 16:23 -9 40.0%

2879 733  Shelly Diaz (F43) F40-49 3rd     33:24.19 10:45.1 33.40   33:27.583.4 17:07 16:17 -51 46.9%

2980 852  Sara  Wolf (F34) F30-34 4th     33:56.32 10:55.4 33.93   33:56.830.5 16:43 17:13 +30 43.9%

5281 840  Major White (M8) M05-08 2nd     34:10.98 11:00.1 34.17   34:11.240.3 49.8%

3082 800  Debbie Miranda (F21) F20-29 9th     34:22.71 11:03.9 34.37   34:33.1910.5 17:17 17:06 -11 43.1%

5383 857  Josh Yahondy (M32) M30-34 11th     34:41.27 11:09.9 34.68   34:41.27--- 17:22 17:19 -3 37.5%

3184 761  Erin Gray (F23) F20-29 10th     34:47.98 11:12.1 34.78   34:57.209.2 17:57 16:51 -66 42.5%

3285 763  Tammy Gray (F43) F40-49 4th     35:00.49 11:16.1 35.00   35:09.338.8 17:57 17:03 -54 44.8%

3386 713  Brenda Byboth (F54) F50+ 2nd     35:26.82 11:24.6 35.43   35:33.536.7 50.2%

3487 861  Stacy Gonzales (F39) F35-39 8th     35:44.13 11:30.1 35.73   35:44.13--- 42.6%

3588 758  Brianne Gonzales (F19) F12-19 4th     35:34.73 11:27.1 35.57   35:44.339.6 18:03 17:32 -31 41.8%

5489 746  Nick Felder (M31) M30-34 12th     35:46.81 11:31.0 35.77   35:50.984.2 17:33 18:14 +41 36.2%

3690 787  Raney Krev (F26) F20-29 11th     35:50.37 11:32.1 35.83   35:56.265.9 17:58 17:52 -6 41.3%

3791 805  Tandi Owen (F33) F30-34 5th     35:50.94 11:32.3 35.83   35:56.315.4 17:58 17:53 -5 41.5%

5592 796  Stan Masek (M39) M35-39 8th     36:32.43 11:45.7 36.53   36:32.43--- 17:29 19:04 +95 37.1%

5693 802  Richard Neil Myers (M31) M30-34 13th     37:03.33 11:55.6 37.05   37:24.4321.1 35.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



3894 778  Denise High (F39) F35-39 9th     37:17.58 12:00.2 37.28   37:28.3110.7 18:37 18:41 +4 40.9%

3995 710  Ashley Breuer (F31) F30-34 6th     37:17.87 12:00.3 37.28   37:29.3111.4 39.7%

4096 722  Lucy Caudill (F10) F09-11 1st     37:30.91 12:04.5 37.50   37:38.597.7 45.5%

4197 721  Emma Caudill (F9) F09-11 2nd     37:31.05 12:04.5 37.52   37:38.997.9 17:57 19:34 +96 46.8%

4298 703  Elizabeth Anderson (F39) F35-39 10th     37:49.32 12:10.4 37.82   38:01.1311.8 19:44 18:05 -99 40.3%

5799 712  Jonathan Brown (M40) M40-49 9th     37:53.22 12:11.7 37.88   38:03.9710.7 18:05 19:48 +103 36.0%

43100 754  Savita Gilbert (F39) F35-39 11th     38:09.66 12:17.0 38.15   38:17.387.7 19:07 19:03 -4 39.9%

44101 806  Brandi Pai (F36) F35-39 12th     38:09.82 12:17.0 38.15   38:18.919.1 39.3%

45102 717  Jennie Campbell (F60) F50+ 3rd     38:07.40 12:16.2 38.12   38:20.8313.4 19:24 18:44 -40 50.7%

58103 715  Barry Campbell (M59) M50+ 3rd     38:08.73 12:16.7 38.13   38:22.1313.4 19:00 19:09 +9 41.7%

46104 772  Kelly Henry (F36) F35-39 13th     38:28.80 12:23.1 38.47   38:35.566.8 39.0%

47105 780  Alyce Horvath (F56) F50+ 4th     38:59.36 12:33.0 38.98   39:03.614.3 17:19 21:40 +261 46.9%

59106 734  Brodie Dorko (M7) M05-08 3rd     39:34.44 12:44.3 39.57   39:41.937.5 19:54 19:41 -13 45.0%

48107 789  Katie Lee (F40) F40-49 5th     39:53.11 12:50.3 39.88   39:56.343.2 19:39 20:14 +35 38.4%

49108 818  Candice Shuler (F33) F30-34 7th     39:54.03 12:50.6 39.90   39:56.512.5 37.3%

60109 783  Matt Johnson (M40) M40-49 10th     40:01.56 12:53.0 40.02   40:06.024.5 20:50 19:11 -99 34.1%

50110 705  Vickey Baker (F68) F50+ 5th     40:41.02 13:05.7 40.68   40:53.6912.7 53.6%

61111 748  Patrick Fisher (M29) M20-29 10th     40:50.63 13:08.8 40.83   40:55.755.1 19:23 21:27 +124 31.6%

51112 727  Michelle Denlar (F21) F20-29 12th     41:44.88 13:26.2 41.73   41:46.501.6 35.5%

62113 825  Larry Thexton (M41) M40-49 11th     41:42.46 13:25.5 41.70   42:04.0021.5 21:00 20:42 -18 33.0%

63114 851  Kyle Wolf (M8) M05-08 4th     42:07.69 13:33.6 42.12   42:07.880.2 40.4%

52115 850  Tanya Wilson (F38) F35-39 14th     42:10.17 13:34.4 42.17   42:16.606.4 21:27 20:43 -45 35.9%

64116 801  Michael Muller (M6) M05-08 5th     43:31.00 14:00.4 43.52   43:31.450.5 22:17 21:14 -63 43.0%

53117 797  Melanie McQueen (F33) F30-34 8th     43:26.22 13:58.9 43.43   43:33.407.2 34.2%

54118 827  Brittaney Thomason (F29) F20-29 13th     43:27.24 13:59.2 43.45   43:34.257.0 34.1%

55119 741  Rhonda Estrada (F33) F30-34 9th     43:27.69 13:59.3 43.45   43:34.837.1 34.2%

56120 816  Renae Ritchie (F38) F35-39 15th     43:30.35 14:00.2 43.50   43:38.868.5 21:26 22:04 +38 34.8%

65121 817  Rory Ritchie (M42) M40-49 12th     43:30.72 14:00.3 43.50   43:38.958.2 21:26 22:05 +39 31.8%

57122 788  P Laidley (F53) F50+ 6th     43:40.57 14:03.5 43.67   43:43.492.9 22:13 21:27 -46 40.2%

58123 848  Lynn Wilson (F42) F40-49 6th     43:47.87 14:05.8 43.78   43:54.686.8 21:36 22:12 +37 35.5%

59124 826  Racheal Thomas (F30) F30-34 10th     44:07.03 14:12.0 44.12   44:12.015.0 23:04 21:03 -122 33.6%

60125 764  Kim Green (F49) F40-49 7th     44:19.69 14:16.1 44.32   44:24.634.9 23:04 21:16 -107 37.7%

66126 865  Gary Tabolka (M61) M50+ 4th     45:11.75 14:32.8 45.18   45:25.3413.6 35.8%

67127 866  Noah Williams (M6) M05-08 6th     45:12.30 14:33.0 45.20   45:26.0513.8 22:12 23:00 +47 41.4%

61128 742  Christine Eustice (F41) F40-49 8th     45:26.77 14:37.7 45.43   45:33.486.7 22:44 22:43 -2 34.0%

62129 735  Lynda Dorko (F44) F40-49 9th     47:00.71 15:07.9 47.00   47:37.4436.7 19:53 27:08 +435 33.7%

63130 841  Cortney Whitehead (F23) F20-29 14th     47:15.24 15:12.6 47.25   47:52.1936.9 20:33 26:42 +369 31.3%

64131 842  Jodi Whitehead (F50) F50+ 7th     47:18.50 15:13.6 47.30   47:54.1335.6 35.8%

65132 756  Julie Glover (F35) F35-39 16th     47:53.35 15:24.8 47.88   48:01.748.4 31.2%

68133 830  David Toops (M49) M40-49 13th     47:54.02 15:25.1 47.90   48:01.917.9 30.5%

69134 803  Shawn Oneall (M52) M50+ 5th     46:55.57 15:06.2 46.92   48:13.9778.4 31.9%

66135 820  Amy Stubblefield (F24) F20-29 15th     48:03.16 15:28.0 48.05   48:17.4914.3 30.8%

70136 749  Jim Foster (M63) M50+ 6th     50:27.42 16:14.4 50.45   50:47.8520.4 32.6%

71137 716  Byron Campbell (M31) M30-34 14th     52:53.35 17:01.4 52.88   52:53.35--- 24.5%

67138 836  Stephanie Villalas (F27) F20-29 16th     53:20.08 17:10.0 53.33   53:25.095.0 26:11 27:09 +58 27.7%

68139 843  Kimberly Williams (F27) F20-29 17th     53:22.30 17:10.7 53.37   53:27.455.1 27.7%

69140 770  Kylee Heiner (F14) F12-19 5th     53:39.91 17:16.4 53.65   53:42.812.9 25:51 27:49 +119 29.3%

70141 728  Renee Denlar (F20) F20-29 18th     53:41.81 17:17.0 53.68   53:43.281.5 25:51 27:50 +119 27.6%
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71142 714  April Campbell (F31) F30-34 11th     53:49.33 17:19.4 53.82   54:03.7514.4 25:53 27:56 +123 27.5%

72143 726  Dianne Denlar (F48) F40-49 10th     55:55.46 18:00.0 55.92   55:57.742.3 29.5%

72144 782  Ethan Johnson (M12) M12-19 9th     56:17.94 18:07.3 56.28   56:38.0420.1 26:55 29:23 +149 26.4%

73145 773  Cody Hickman (M22) M20-29 11th   1:10:06.89 22:34.1 70.101:10:06.89--- 18.4%

74146 845  Jaxen Wilson (M2) M05-08 7th   1:10:07.90 22:34.4 70.121:10:07.90---

75147 774  John Hickman (M59) M50+ 7th   1:10:08.58 22:34.6 70.131:10:08.58--- 22.7%

73148 846  Jessica Wilson (F25) F20-29 19th   1:10:09.34 22:34.9 70.151:10:09.34--- 21.1%

76149 869  Charles Wilson (M42) M40-49 14th   1:09:51.08 22:29.0 69.851:10:09.5918.5 16:29 53:22 2213 19.8%

74150 847  Kennedy Wilson (F4) F05-08 2nd   1:10:09.68 22:35.0 70.151:10:09.68---

Average Finish Time: 35:30 Average Age Grade: 45.53%
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Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH1M AgeGD
11 247  Danielle Kcholi (F) F18+ 1st      7:52.05 7:52.1 26.91     7:52.05---

12 248  Guy Kcholi (M) M18+ 1st      7:52.31 7:52.3 26.91     7:52.31---

23 249  Cody Lacey (M26) M18+ 2nd      8:05.85 8:05.9 27.65     8:05.85--- 45.8%

34 224  Gary Field (M52) M18+ 3rd      8:08.32 8:08.3 27.83     8:08.32--- 53.0%

45 254  Richard Lee (M37) M18+ 4th      8:27.33 8:27.3 28.91     8:27.33--- 45.4%

26 285  Elizabeth Richter (F30) F18+ 2nd      9:07.46 9:07.5 31.19     9:07.46--- 46.0%

37 207  Elaina Brown (F16) F1-17 1st     10:01.22 10:01.2 34.27   10:01.22--- 43.3%

58 212  Matt Campbell (M9) M1-17 1st     10:11.76 10:11.8 34.84   10:11.76--- 46.1%

69 279  Luke Padron (M8) M1-17 2nd     11:02.39 11:02.4 37.75   11:02.39--- 44.3%

710 253  David Lee (M9) M1-17 3rd     11:03.92 11:03.9 37.80   11:03.92--- 42.5%

811 263  Tate Martin (M) M1-17 4th     11:10.42 11:10.4 38.20   11:10.42---

412 321  Madison Palmer (F) F18+ 3rd     12:07.55 12:07.6 41.45   12:07.55---

913 313  Jared Wolf (M34) M18+ 5th     12:32.72 12:32.7 42.88   12:32.72--- 30.1%

514 312  Haley Wolf (F6) F1-17 2nd     12:35.29 12:35.3 43.05   12:35.29--- 44.0%

615 233  Sydney Haas (F9) F1-17 3rd     12:56.43 12:56.4 44.25   12:56.43--- 38.4%

716 320  Allyson Palmer (F) F18+ 4th     12:57.04 12:57.0 44.30   12:57.04---

817 228  Julia Gilbreath (F8) F1-17 4th     12:58.03 12:58.0 44.36   12:58.03--- 39.6%

918 281  Adriana Rannabargar (F6) F1-17 5th     13:17.89 13:17.9 45.44   13:17.89--- 41.6%

1019 283  Rickey Rannabargar (M42) M18+ 6th     13:18.13 13:18.1 45.50   13:18.13--- 30.0%

1020 206  Abigail Brown (F5) F1-17 6th     13:22.05 13:22.1 45.73   13:22.05--- 43.3%

1121 208  Heather Brown (F36) F18+ 5th     13:27.32 13:27.3 46.01   13:27.32--- 31.9%

1222 282  Lisa Rannabargar (F36) F18+ 6th     13:28.71 13:28.7 46.07   13:28.71--- 31.8%

1123 252  Bannon Lee (M13) M1-17 5th     13:29.38 13:29.4 46.13   13:29.38--- 30.9%

1324 300  Baylie Summers (F6) F1-17 7th     14:34.69 14:34.7 49.83   14:34.69--- 38.0%

1425 243  Lisa Jones (F51) F18+ 7th     16:41.42 16:41.4 57.08   16:41.42--- 30.2%

1526 223  Dondi Field (F52) F18+ 8th     16:41.49 16:41.5 57.08   16:41.49--- 30.6%

1627 250  Tawnee Lacey (F26) F18+ 9th     16:44.76 16:44.8 57.25   16:44.76--- 25.0%

1228 244  Sam Jones (M52) M18+ 7th     16:46.40 16:46.4 57.36   16:46.40--- 25.7%

1729 322  Merideth Palmer (F) F18+ 10th     17:01.70 17:01.7 58.22   17:01.70---

1830 268  Isabel McKay (F6) F1-17 8th     17:04.49 17:04.5 58.39   17:04.49--- 32.4%

1931 269  Veronica McKay (F32) F18+ 11th     17:04.84 17:04.8 58.39   17:04.84--- 24.7%

1332 267  Donny McKay (M32) M18+ 8th     17:04.95 17:05.0 58.39   17:04.95--- 21.9%

1433 240  Nathaniel Holland (M9) M1-17 6th     17:11.14 17:11.1 58.79   17:11.14--- 27.4%

1534 239  David Holland (M43) M18+ 9th     17:11.69 17:11.7 58.79   17:11.69--- 23.4%

1635 311  Alex Wolf (M4) M1-17 7th     17:32.82 17:32.8 59.98   17:32.82---

2036 301  Jeni Summers (F36) F18+ 12th     18:03.06 18:03.1 61.75   18:03.06--- 23.8%

1737 225  Tyler Field (M28) M18+ 10th     35:48.08 35:48.1 122.48   35:48.08--- 10.4%

2138 266  Adeline McKay (F0) F1-17 9th     35:49.43 35:49.4 122.53   35:49.43---

Average Finish Time: 14:29 Average Age Grade: 34.71%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


